

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Kerseth Construction Inc. 11050 S 204th St Gretna, NE 68028		Valley Corporation, Inc. 28001 Ida Cir; PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	3,499	LF	59.80	209,240.20	60.95	213,264.05	65.67	229,779.33
2	CONSTRUCT 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	1,188	LF	87.55	104,009.40	88.00	104,544.00	93.75	111,375.00
3	BORE 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	365	LF	99.45	36,299.25	138.75	50,643.75	126.70	46,245.50
4	BORE 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	50	LF	190.90	9,545.00	233.20	11,660.00	236.73	11,836.50
5	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	19	EA	2,621.20	49,802.80	2,243.00	42,617.00	3,179.91	60,418.29
6	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	7	EA	4,540.20	31,781.40	3,862.00	27,034.00	5,518.46	38,629.22
7	INSTALL 8" X 8" TEE	5	EA	756.30	3,781.50	877.00	4,385.00	824.37	4,121.85
8	INSTALL 12" X 8" TEE	2	EA	960.20	1,920.40	1,033.00	2,066.00	1,163.98	2,327.96
9	INSTALL 12" X 8" CROSS	1	EA	1,430.00	1,430.00	1,124.00	1,124.00	1,503.79	1,503.79
10	CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	4	EA	8,908.40	35,633.60	7,756.00	31,024.00	8,813.90	35,255.60
11	CONSTRUCT END OF MAIN HYDRANT-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	4	EA	6,747.10	26,988.40	6,328.00	25,312.00	7,355.18	29,420.72
12	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	3	EA	585.00	1,755.00	4,326.00	12,978.00	766.72	2,300.16
13	RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT	4	EA	4,197.80	16,791.20	4,214.00	16,856.00	4,958.57	19,834.28
14	TEMPORARY HYDRANT RELOCATION	1	LS	2,288.00	2,288.00	3,508.00	3,508.00	4,204.90	4,204.90
15	REMOVE 8" D.I.P.	14	LF	42.15	590.10	205.00	2,870.00	19.63	274.82
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-15, INCLUSIVE)					\$531,856.25		\$549,885.80		\$597,527.92

Est Start Date: 2 wks after paving

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: TBN

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	United Utilities & Excavation LLC 1410 5th Ave Council Bluffs, IA 51501		Cedar Construction 13901 L St Omaha, NE 68137	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCT 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	3,499	LF	73.50	257,176.50	72.00	251,928.00
2	CONSTRUCT 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	1,188	LF	100.00	118,800.00	115.00	136,620.00
3	BORE 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	365	LF	160.00	58,400.00	160.00	58,400.00
4	BORE 12" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN	50	LF	205.00	10,250.00	245.00	12,250.00
5	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	19	EA	2,700.00	51,300.00	3,000.00	57,000.00
6	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	7	EA	4,388.00	30,716.00	4,350.00	30,450.00
7	INSTALL 8" X 8" TEE	5	EA	971.00	4,855.00	1,030.00	5,150.00
8	INSTALL 12" X 8" TEE	2	EA	1,242.00	2,484.00	2,210.00	4,420.00
9	INSTALL 12" X 8" CROSS	1	EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
10	CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	4	EA	6,858.00	27,432.00	8,500.00	34,000.00
11	CONSTRUCT END OF MAIN HYDRANT-AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-84-B-5	4	EA	5,600.00	22,400.00	6,675.00	26,700.00
12	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
13	RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT	4	EA	2,900.00	11,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
14	TEMPORARY HYDRANT RELOCATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	REMOVE 8" D.I.P.	14	LF	20.00	280.00	200.00	2,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-15, INCLUSIVE)					\$607,593.50		\$682,018.00

Est Start Date: 5/1/24

Est Start Date: TBN